
Livestock market and auction
Lebanon Valley

Livestock
Fredericksburg, Pa.

Tuesday, Jan. 31
Report Supplied by PDA

CATTLE 303. Choice Yield
Grade 2-4 1050-1480 lbs. slaughter
steers 64.2548.85. Good 58.75-65.75;
Good & Choice Holsteins 55.60-
62.25, Standard 52.0047.25, Few
61.00, Few Utility 40.0046.00.
Choice slaughter heifers yield
grade 2-4 1000-1365 lbs. 60.00-66.00,
Good 55.75-57.75, Few 60.75, Few
Standard 48.75-55.00, Few Utility
41.50- Breaking Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 38.00-
40.85 Few to 42.75. Cutter& Boning
Utility 34.00-38.00, Few 39.50.
Canner & Low Cutter 30.75-34.25,
Few Shells down to 21.50. Few
Standard slaughter bullocks 48.10-
51.00, Utility & Low standard 36.00-
42.25, one at 44.00. Yield Grade No.
1 1055-2190 lbs. slaughter bulls
53.50-

FEEDER CATTLE. Large
Frame No. 2 3-800 lbs. feeder
heifers 33.50-42.50.

CALVES 185. One Prime vealer
at 101.00. Few Choice 81.00-94.00,
Few Good 75.00-86.00, 90-120 lbs.
Standard & Good 52.00-59,65-85 lbs.
47.00-52.00.
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FARM CALVES. Holstein bulls
90-120 lbs. 58.00-105.00, mostly
84.00-101.00

HOGS 175. 3 Lots US No.l-2 225-
230 lbs. Barrows & Gilts 51.75-52.85,
No. 1-3 215-275 lbs. 51.00-52.00, No.
2-3 205-300 lbs. 50.00-50.50, Few
down 45.00. Lot No. 1-3 199 lbs. at
48.25. US No. 1-3 270425 lbs. Sows
39.5043.50. No. 2-3 235415 lbs.
30.0040.00. Few Boars 28.00-33.00.

FEEDER PIGS 6. Not enough to
establisha market.

SHEEP O No sale on Offer.
Goats 1: No. Test.

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Morrison Cove, Pa.
Monday, Jan. 30

Report Supplied by Auction
CATTLE 309. High Choice &

Prime Yield Grade 67.2548.75.
Choice Yield Grade 64.5046.25.
Good 60.2543.50. Standard 54.50-
58.75. Utility 42.5049.75. Choice
slaughter heifers 63.5045.75 Good
60.2542.25, Standard 53.5048.50
Utility 42.5049.50. Breaking &

Utility Commercial slaughter cows
42.5045.75 Commercial 38.5040.25.
Boning Utility & Cutter 34.50-38.25.
Canner & Low Cutter 31.50-35.75
Shells down to 19.50. Choice

That’s what you need today. Hybrids
you can count on for high earnings
year after year.

Andthat’s why so many farmers build
their corn programs around Funk’s
G-Hybrids. They know they can count
on consistent performance, under a
variety of stresses, through goodyears
and bad.
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slaughter bullicks 54.5040.25. Good
50.2543.50. Standard 43.5048.00.
Utility 37.5044.25. Yield Grade HI
slaughter bulls 48.5042.50, §2 42.50-
46.50.

FEEDER CATTLE. Choice
feeder steers 54.5040.25 Good
50.5043.50. Medium 42.5046.50.
Good 52.5048.50, Feeder heifers
52.5048.50. Medium 42.5048.50.
good feeder bulls 52.50-54.50.
Medium 42.5046.50.

CALVES 316 Prime 92.50-105.50
Choice 86.50-90.50 Good 72.50-78.50.
Standard & Good 110-130 lbs. 62.50-
72.50, 90-110 lbs. 54.5041.50, 70-90
lbs. 46.0042.50, Utilityat 40.00.

FARM CALVES Holstein bulls
90-130 lbs. 72.50-110.50 Holstein
Heifers 90-130 lbs. 62.50-92.50.

HOGS 234 US No. 1-2 200-240 lbs.
Barrows and Gilts 52-53.75. No. 1-3
200-240 lbs. 51.00-52.25 No. 2-3 200-
250 lbs. 49.50-51.25US No.l-3 300-600
lbs. sows 43.50-48.25,2-3 300-600 lbs.
40.50-44.50 Boars 30-33.50, Tight
Weights 33.50-38.75.

FEEDER PIGS 15 US No.l-3 20-
40 lbs. 16.50-24.50 per head, No. 1-3
40-60,24.50-32.00per head.

SHEEP 3. Choice 90-100 lbs.
wooled slaughter lambs 54.50-66.50.
Slaughter ewes at 23.50.
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Today, this consistent performance
means more toyou than ever. It means
reliable production to keep your oper-
ation running efficiently onhome-grown
feeds... to put a bigger cut ofthe earn-
ings in your pocket.

-andisville, PA 17538mSo don’t cut yourself short. See your
Hoffman Seed man orFunk’s G-Dealer
for your order now.

Performai

Consistentperformance that givesyou
abiggercut oftheearnings.
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Funks G Hybrid and design
is a registered trademark of
CIBA GEIGY Corporation

Hoffman Seeds, Inc.

The limitation of warranty and
remedy on the tag attached to each
bag of Funk s G Hybrids sold is
part of the terms of sate (hereof

Funk s is a brand name
Numbers identify varieties 311 3 f

nee you can bankon.

news
New WilmingtonLivestock

New Wilmington, Pa.
Monday, Jan. 30

Report Supplied by PDA
CATTLE 227. Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows steady. Pew Choice slaughter
steers 64.00-66, Good 59.00-64,
Standard 51.00-57. Couple Choice
slaughter heifers 60.0662, few
Good 53.00-57, few Standard 45.00-
46.50. Few Breaking Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 39.75-
44, Cutter & Boning Utility 35.00-
40.75, Canner & Low Cutter 30.00-
35.25. One Yield grade #1 1495 lbs.
slaughter bulls at 47.50, #2 890-1450
lbs. 38.75-44.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Few
Medium & Large Frame HI 450-540
lbs. feeder steers 58.0061; Medium
& Large Frame #1 430-745 lbs.
feeder heifers 48.50-55.50.

CALVES 239. Vealers grading
Good and Choice $lO-$l5 lower,
Standard about steady. Choice
vealers 88.00-100, Good 69.00-80,
Standard 49.0065, Standard &

Good 90-120 lbs. 50.00-58, 6565 lbs.
40.00-50,Utility 50-90 lbs. 33.0040.

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
95-135 lbs. 65.0069.00.

HOGS 353. Barrows and gilts 50

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, February 4,1984—A13

cents-$l higher. US No. 1-2 210-245
lbs. barrows and gilts 51.75-53, No.
1-3 2-260 lbs. 50.50-51.85, No. 1-3170-
190 lbs. 40.0047. SOWS steady. US

No. 1-3 280620 lbs. sows 40.0048,
240350 lbs. 30.0039.00. BOARS
35.0037.50.

FEEDER PIGS 33. Utility 2035
lbs. feeder pigs 6 0012.00per head.

SHEEP 53. Choice St Prime 60
110 lbs. wooled slaughter lambs
60.0068.00. Slaughter ewes 6.00
19.00.

Carlisle Livestock
Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, January 31
Report supplied by auction

CATTLE: Steers were steady to
1.00 higher; heifers were .50 to 1.00
higher and cows were steady.
Steers: mostly Holsteins offered;
Good 60.00-63.00; Medium 54.00
59.00 Utility 53.00 down. Heifers:
Good-Choice 56.0064.50 Medium
54.00 down. Cows: Large Run with
Active Bidding; Earlybird Pens a
firm 2.00 higher; Utility & Com-
mercial 37.85-40.75; Cutter 35.50
38.00, Canned St Low Cutter 31.00
35.00 Shells 27.50. Fat Bulls: Good
to 52.00 Medium 45.0049.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers were
3.00 higher; Heifers were 2.00 to
4.00 higher and there were too few
of Bulls offered to test market.
Steers: (300-550 lbs.) Good 50.00-
55.50 Medium 41.0046.00. Heifers:
(300-600 lbs.) Good 54.50-59.00
Medium 43.0047.00 Few Utilities
(600-700 lbs.) 38.0042.00.

CALVES: Vealers were 5.00 tp
12.00 higher and Farm Bulls were
3.00 higher. Vealers: Choice 90.00-
104.00 Good 70.00-90.00. Medium
55.00-70.00. Farm Bulls 95.00-109.00
Light or weak 50.00 down.

HOGS: Barrows & Gilts were .50
lower US No. 1-2 50.50-53.10, No. 1-
3, 46.00-51.00, No. 2-3, 44.0046.50.
Sows; 3.00 to 4.00 higher, No. 1-3,
43.5048.00 No. 2-3, 38.5043.00.
Boars; 4.oohigher 35.7540.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 3.00 to 4.00
higher US No. 1-3’s 20-30 lbs. 14.00-
21.00 hd. 3540 lbs. 22.00-28.00 hd. 45-
55 lbs. 30.00-32.50hd.

SHEEP: Lambs: 2.00 higher;
Good 58.00-62.00 Medium 57.00
down. Ewes: 16.00-24.00 lb. Goats:
Medium 30.00-38.00 Hd. Small
10.00-22.00Hd.


